
BAVARIA DISTRICT – SCHOOL BUS OFFICES (SBO) 
 

 
DISTRICT TRANSPORTATION SUPERVISOR (DTS) 
USAG Franconia Ansbach Barton Barracks DSN: 468-7422 Trans, BavariaDTSO@eu.dodea.edu 
Unit 28614 Bldg 5425 C/M: 0981-183-422  
APO AE  09177 91522 Meihardtswinden FAX: 468-7442  
 Ansbach    
ANSBACH SBO
c/o Raindow ES Meinhardswindenstr 2P DSN: 468-7874 Trans, Ansbach@eu.dodea.edu 
Unit 28614, Box 0040 91522 Ansbach C/M: 0981-183-874  
APO AE 09177  FAX: 0981-13813  
   
BAMBERG SBO
c/o Bamberg ES Bamberg ES DSN: 469-8543 Trans, Bamberg@eu.dodea.edu 
Unit 27539 Kastanienstr 2 C/M: 0951-300-8543  
APO AE  09139 96052 Bamberg CIV: 0951-3090942  
  FAX: 0951-3090940  
GARMISCH SBO
c/o Garmisch ES Garmisch ES/MS DSN: 440-2576 Trans, Garmisch@eu.dodea.edu 
Unit 24511 Breitenau Gebäude 16        C/M: 08821-750-576  
APO AE  09053 82467 Garmisch-                DSN FAX:  440-2454  
 Partenkirchen                      C/M FAX:  08821-750-454 
 
HOHENFELS SBO
c/o Hohenfels ES Nainhof Lager DSN: 466-2782 / 4314 Trans, Hohenfels@eu.dodea.edu 
Unit 28214 Gebäude 5 C/M: 09472-83-2782 / 4314  
APO AE  09173 92366 Hohenfels CIV: 09472-306  
    
SCHWEINFURT SBO
c/o Schweinfurt ES 505 Maple Street DSN: 354-6677 / 6236 Trans, Schweinfurt@eu.dodea.edu 
CMR 457 97424 Schweinfurt C/M: 09721-96-6677 / 6236   
APO AE  09033  CIV: 09721-81355  
  FAX: 09721-81383  
 
STUTTGART SBO — NOTE:  Stuttgart SBO transfers to Heidelberg District effective 1  August 2008. 
c/o Patch HS Patch HS DSN: 430-8497 / 8493 Trans, Stuttgart@eu.dodea.edu 
Unit 30401 Gebäude 2388, Zimmer 425 C/M: 0711-680-8497 / 8493  
APO AE  09107 70569 Stuttgart-Vaihingen CIV: 0711-6771227  
   
VILSECK/GRAFENWÖHR SBO
c/o Grafenwöhr MS Grafenwöhr HS  DSN: 475-8954              Trans, Vilseck@eu.dodea.edu 
Unit 28130      Gettysburg Drive 147 C/M: 09641-83-8954  
APO AE 09114-8130       992265 Grafenwoehr D CIV: 09662-40231  
  FAX: 475-8955  
 
WÜRZBURG SBO — NOTE:  Würzburg SBO closes permanently on 30 June 2008. 
c/o Würzburg HS Würzburg HS DSN: 350-7277 Trans, Wuerzburg@eu.dodea.edu 
CMR 475, Box 8 Skyline 180 C/M: 0931-889-7277  
APO AE  09036 97074 Würzburg CIV: 0931-702523 /702573/  
   059616  
  FAX: 0931-707368 


